
REPAIR PARTS

RP-D6331

This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.

February 2018

FXZQ**TAVJU Ceiling Mount Cassette w/ Decoration Panel

   © 2018 ◊ 5151 San Felipe St., Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX 77056

www.daikincomfort.com

BYFQ60C3W1S
BYFQ60C3W1W
FXZQ05TAVJU
FXZQ07TAVJU
FXZQ09TAVJU
FXZQ12TAVJU
FXZQ15TAVJU
FXZQ18TAVJU



Important Information

For assistance within the U.S.A. contact:
International Division
Goodman Company, L.P.
7401 Security Way
Houston, Texas 77040
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile

For assistance outside the U.S.A. contact:

Index

Functional Parts List 

Illustration and Parts

...................................................................................................

...................................................................................................

Views shown are for parts illustrations only, not servicing procedures.

AR - As Required
NA - Not Available
NS - Not Shown
00000000 - See Note
QTY - Quantity    Example (QTY 3) (If Quantity not shown, Quantity = 1)
M - Model    Example (M1) (If M Code not shown, then part is used on all Models)

Text Codes:

 Example
 M1 - Model#1 
 M2 - Model#2 
 M3 - Model#3 

Expanded Model Nomenclature:

Daikin North America, LLC is not responsible for personal injury or property damage resulting from improper 
service. Review all service information before beginning repairs.

Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is 
required after the warranty expires, Daikin North America, LLC also recommends contacting an authorized 
technician and using authorized factory parts. 

Daikin North America, LLC reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications or designs 
without notice or without incurring obligations.

 2

Homeowner Support 
Daikin North America, LLC
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
855-770-5678-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile

International Division
Daikin North America, LLC
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile

www.daikincomfort.com

4 - 7

3

RP-D6331



Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:

5011038 DC FAN MOTOR (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)

NA DRAIN PUMP (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)

2139531 FLOAT SWITCH (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)

2395494 PRINTED CIRCUIT ASSY. (CONTROL) (M3)

2395487 PRINTED CIRCUIT ASSY. (CONTROL) (M4, 
M5, M6, M7, M8)

2395502 PRINTED CIRCUIT ASSY. (PROTECTION) 
(M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)

1797446 STEPPING MOTOR (M1, M2)

5011035 THERMISTOR ASSY. (GAS) (M3, M4, M5, M6, 
M7, M8)

2395526 THERMISTOR ASSY. 2 (AIR) (M3, M4, M5, M6, 
M7, M8)

Expanded Model Nomenclature

M1 - BYFQ60C3W1S

M2 - BYFQ60C3W1W

M3 - FXZQ05TAVJU

M4 - FXZQ07TAVJU

M5 - FXZQ09TAVJU

M6 - FXZQ12TAVJU

M7 - FXZQ15TAVJU

M8 - FXZQ18TAVJU

3RP-D6331 www.daikincomfort.com



2X2 CASSETTE SERIES

4 RP-D6331www.daikincomfort.com



2X2 CASSETTE SERIES
Ref.
No:

Part
No: Description:

Ref.
No:

Part
No: Description:

Image 1:  
PLATE FINNED COIL HEAT EXCH. ASSY. (M3, M4, 
M5)

50110001

PLATE FINNED COIL HEAT EXCH. ASSY. (M8)50110031

PLATE FINNED COIL HEAT EXCH. ASSY. (M6, M7)50110041

LIQUID PIPE ASSY. (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)NA2

FILTER (FOR REF.) (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)21133373

BODY/ ELECTRONIC EXP. VALVE (M3, M4, M5)21083424

BODY/ ELECTRONIC EXP. VALVE (M6, M7)21083594

BODY/ ELECTRONIC EXP. VALVE (M8)21100734

ELECTRONIC EXP. VALVE COIL ASSY. (M3, M4, 
M5, M6, M7, M8)

50110335

FITTING SPRING/ THERMISTOR (M3, M4, M5, M6, 
M7, M8)

042396J6

FITTING SPRING/ THERMISTOR (M3, M4, M5, M6, 
M7, M8)

380120J7

FLARE NUT (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)17235468

FLARE NUT (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)119849J9

TURBO FAN ROTOR (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)501101010

LOCK WASHER (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)066216J11

HEX. LOCK NUT (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)082008J12

SWITCH BOX (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)501812713

THERMISTOR ASSY. (GAS) (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, 
M8)

501103514

THERMISTOR ASSY. 2 (AIR) (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, 
M8)

239552615

EARTH WIRE (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)202615416

COVER/ SWITCH BOX (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)501102317

LOCKING WIRE SADDLE (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)108701718

WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)501101219

DC FAN MOTOR (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)501103820

CUSHION RUBBER/ FAN MOTOR (M3, M4, M5, 
M6, M7, M8)

053203J21

CLAMP/ WIRE HARNESS (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)102022J22

FERRITE CORE (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)400884123

PRINTED CIRCUIT ASSY. (CONTROL) (M4, M5, 
M6, M7, M8)

239548724

PRINTED CIRCUIT ASSY. (CONTROL) (M3)239549424

TAPPING SCREW (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)NA25

DRAIN PUMP ASSY. (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)501101126

DRAIN PUMP (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)NA27

FLOAT SWITCH (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)213953128

PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW (M3, M4, M5, M6, 
M7, M8)

NA29

TRUSS TAPPING SCREW (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, 
M8)

NA30

PROTECTION PLATE (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)501812931

TAPPING SCREW (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)NA32

LOCKING CARD SPACER (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, 
M8)

380402J33

WIRE HARNESS (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)236115034

WIRE HARNESS (FOR EV) (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, 
M8)

236116735

WIRE HARNESS (FOR PANEL) (M3, M4, M5, M6, 
M7, M8)

236117436

RESIN CASE (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)501523837

FIXTURE/ SWITCH BOX (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)501100938

PRINTED CIRCUIT ASSY. (PROTECTION) (M3, 
M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)

239550239

TERMINAL BLOCK (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)239551940

TERMINAL BLOCK (REMOTE CONTROLLER) (M3, 
M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)

200203341

THERMISTOR (COIL) (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)501102842

FRONT PLATE ASSY. (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)501813043

INNER THERMAL INSULATION ASSY. (M3, M4, M5)239553344

Image 1:  
INNER THERMAL INSULATION ASSY. (M6, M7, M8)501099844

STRAIGHTENING PLATE (M3, M4, M5, M8)501103645

STRAIGHTENING PLATE (M6, M7)501103745

DRAIN PAN ASSY. (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)236352946

NUT WITH FLAT WASHER (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, 
M8)

054199J47

BELL MOUTH (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)501099548

DRAIN PLUG (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)236911649

TOP PLATE ASSY. (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)501813550

SEALING MATERIAL (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)216173051

SIDE PLATE ASSY. (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)501813252

CLAMP (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)050816J53

REAR PLATE ASSY. (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)501101454

SIDE PLATE ASSY. (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)501813155

LOCALIZED DIE HANGER METAL (M3, M4, M5, 
M6, M7, M8)

501813356

HOLD PLATE (WIRE) (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)501100857

PLATE FINNED COIL MOUNTING PLATE (M3, M4, 
M5, M6, M7)

501100658

PLATE FINNED COIL MOUNTING PLATE (M8)501100758

HOLDING PLATE (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)501816959

DRAIN HOSE (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)501103260

SEALER/ DRAIN HOSE (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)032284J61

CONDUIT MOUNTING PLATE (M3, M4, M5, M6, 
M7, M8)

501813762

CAUTION LABEL (ELECTRIC SHOCK) (M3, M4, 
M5, M6, M7, M8)

NA63

CAUTION LABEL (ROTATING) (M3, M4, M5, M6, 
M7, M8)

NA64

CAUTION LABEL (MOUNT) (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, 
M8)

NA65

SEALING MATERIAL (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)170323J66

SEALER/ DRAIN HOSE (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)001439J67

THERMAL INSULATION/ LEAD WIRE (M3, M4, M5, 
M6, M7, M8)

143192J68

HOSE BAND (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)537320J69

ACCESSORY SET (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)501813470

INSULATION TUBE (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)038187J71

DRAIN HOSE (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)537317J72

INSULATION TUBE (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)170324J73

Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - BYFQ60C3W1S

M2 - BYFQ60C3W1W

M3 - FXZQ05TAVJU

M4 - FXZQ07TAVJU

M5 - FXZQ09TAVJU

M6 - FXZQ12TAVJU

M7 - FXZQ15TAVJU

M8 - FXZQ18TAVJU

5RP-D6331 www.daikincomfort.com



DECORATIVE PANEL

6 RP-D6331www.daikincomfort.com



DECORATIVE PANEL
Ref.
No:

Part
No: Description:

Ref.
No:

Part
No: Description:

Image 1:  
DECORATIVE PANEL ASSY. (M1, M2)NA1

DECORATIVE PANEL ASSY. (M1, M2)NA2

SEALING MATERIAL (M1, M2)50187343

DECORATIVE PANEL ASSY. (M2)23953624

DECORATIVE PANEL ASSY. (M1)23953794

BLOCKING PAD (4) ASSY. (M1, M2)50187335

WIRE HARNESS (M1, M2)50114596

FIXTURE (2) (M1, M2)50114727

DISCH. GRILLE HOR. BLADE ASSY. (M2)23485378

DISCH. GRILLE HOR. BLADE ASSY. (M1)23954258

DISCH. GRILLE HOR. BLADE ASSY. (M2)23485449

DISCH. GRILLE HOR. BLADE ASSY. (M1)23954329

ANTISWEAT MATERIAL (M1, M2)239544910

CORNER COVER ASSY. (M1)239538611

CORNER COVER ASSY. (M2)501145711

ANTISWEAT MATERIAL (M1, M2)239545612

DISCH. GRILLE HOR. BLADE ASSY. (M1)239539313

DISCH. GRILLE HOR. BLADE ASSY. (M2)501143213

DISCH. GRILLE HOR. BLADE ASSY. (M2)234852014

DISCH. GRILLE HOR. BLADE ASSY. (M1)239540114

ANTISWEAT MATERIAL (M1, M2)239546315

BEARING ASSY. (M1, M2)NA16

BEARING (M1, M2)501143717

SHAFT (M1)239541818

SHAFT (M2)501143918

STEPPING MOTOR (M1, M2)179744619

ANTISWEAT MATERIAL (M1, M2)239547020

BEARING ASSY. (M1, M2)NA21

BEARING (M1, M2)501143822

SHAFT (M1)239541823

SHAFT (M2)501143923

STEPPING MOTOR (M1, M2)179744624

BLOCKING PAD (1) ASSY. (M1, M2)501146025

BLOCKING PAD (2) ASSY. (M1, M2)501146126

BLOCKING PAD (3) ASSY. (M1, M2)501146227

SEALING MATERIAL (1) (M1, M2)501144328

SEALING MATERIAL (2) (M1, M2)501144429

SEALING MATERIAL (4) (M1, M2)501144530

SEALING MATERIAL (PANEL) (M1, M2)501147431

SUCTION GRILLE ASSY. (M1, M2)NA32

SUCTION GRILLE (M1, M2)501236833

PACKING BOX ASSY (M1, M2)NA34

GRILLE FIXTURE (LEFT) (M1, M2)501144135

GRILLE FIXTURE (RIGHT) (M1, M2)501144236

Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - BYFQ60C3W1S

M2 - BYFQ60C3W1W

M3 - FXZQ05TAVJU

M4 - FXZQ07TAVJU

M5 - FXZQ09TAVJU

M6 - FXZQ12TAVJU

M7 - FXZQ15TAVJU

M8 - FXZQ18TAVJU

7RP-D6331 www.daikincomfort.com


	RP-D6331
	RPT - Functional Parts
	RPT - Parts Manual Cover
	RPT - Parts Manual
	RPT - Picture Pages

	RPT - Parts Manual Cover

